

## Simplex

| Part Number  | Description    | Price    | Quantity |
|--------------|----------------|----------|----------|
| 100          | Fan Assembly   | \$342.00 | 1        |
| 614-3        | Body           | \$252.00 | 1        |
| 1-3/4        | Base           | \$42.90  | 1        |
| 615          | Base           | \$42.90  | 3        |
| 1770         | Base           | \$42.60  | 1        |
| 3-3/4        | Volute         | \$184.00 | 1        |
| 612          | Volute         | \$184.00 | 2        |
| 640          | Volute         | \$251.00 | 3        |
| 1768         | Volute         | \$316.00 | 1        |
| 4-3/4        | Shaft          | \$86.50  | 19       |
| 625          | Shaft          | \$86.50  | 2        |
| 5-3/4        | Bearing        | \$10.60  | 1        |
| 101550       | Bearing        | \$10.60  | 5        |
| 10-3/4A      | Impeller       | \$169.00 | 1        |
| 613B         | Impeller       | \$169.50 | 1        |
| 641          | Impeller       | \$121.00 | 2        |
| 1769         | Impeller       | \$163.00 | 2        |
| 11-3/4       | Nut            | \$3.00   | 7        |
| AN316-8      | Nut            | \$3.00   | 82       |
| 13-3/4       | Collar         | \$9.40   | 4        |
| 626          | Collar         | \$9.10   | 3        |
| 14-1-1 1/4-2 | Nut & Bolt Set | \$4.80   | 4        |
| AN65-4-12    | Screw          | \$0.42   | 56       |
| 21-1-1 1/4-2 | Cup            | \$3.75   | 4        |
| 22-3/4       | Gasket         | \$1.70   | 2        |
| 618          | Gasket         | \$1.70   | 9        |
| A-4138       | Race           | \$12.00  | 1        |
| A-4050       | Bearing        | \$6.00   | 6        |
| 101250       | A6075 Bearing  | \$10.60  | 8        |
| 101250       | A6162 Race     | \$10.60  | 8        |
| 27-3/4       | Felt           | \$0.57   | 16       |
| 28-3/4       | Felt           | \$0.57   | 16       |
| 622          | Felt           | \$1.40   | 174      |
| 623          | Felt           | \$0.57   | 34       |
| 31-3/4       | Snap Ring      | \$0.65   | 1        |
| 5100-75      | Snap Ring      | \$0.65   | 50       |
| 32-3/4       | Seal           | \$50.90  | 3        |
| 620-2        | Seat           | \$19.75  | 15       |
| 32-3         | Ring           | \$0.90   | 6        |
| 620-3        | Washer         | \$0.90   | 24       |
| 33-3/4       | Retainer       | \$0.86   | 6        |
| 105          | Lever          | \$3.00   | 2        |
| 106          | Cam            | \$2.65   | 2        |
| 108          | Snap Ring      | \$0.41   | 33       |
| 109          | Washer         | \$2.10   | 7        |
| 110          | Screw          | \$0.29   | 12       |
| 111          | Spring         | \$1.40   | 4        |
| 112          | Bolt           | \$4.60   | 3        |
| 113          | Drum           | \$41.00  | 1        |

| Part Number  | Description     | Price    | Quantity |
|--------------|-----------------|----------|----------|
| 114          | Screw           | \$0.41   | 64       |
| 435          | Body            | \$44.50  | 1        |
| 118          | Plate           | \$12.10  | 2        |
| 119          | Plate           | \$12.10  | 4        |
| 120          | Spinner         | \$13.60  | 1        |
| 121          | Screw           | \$8.64   | 24       |
| 200          | Fan             | \$211.12 | 1        |
| 202          | Bolt-Nut        | \$0.63   | 13       |
| 203          | Screw           | \$0.63   | 5        |
| 204          | Collar          | \$45.98  | 2        |
| 204A         | Collar Assembly | \$45.95  | 2        |
| 205          | Key             | \$1.42   | 2        |
| 206          | Screw           | \$0.37   | 9        |
| 207          | Lever           | \$8.54   | 3        |
| 208          | Shoe            | \$26.70  | 2        |
| 208A         | Lining          | \$9.20   | 6        |
| 209          | Bushing         | \$2.22   | 6        |
| 210          | Strap           | \$2.97   | 7        |
| 211          | Screw           | \$1.19   | 15       |
| 212          | Drum            | \$55.29  | 2        |
| 213          | Screw           | \$0.16   | 7        |
| 214          | Screw           | \$0.63   | 14       |
| 832NCX-3/4   | Screw           | \$0.50   | 13       |
| 1/4-20NCx7/8 | Screw           | \$0.50   | 2        |
| 1/4-20NCX1   | Screw           | \$0.50   | 13       |
| 315          | Overhaul Kit    | \$93.10  | 1        |
| E-340        | Volute          | \$349.00 | 1        |
| D-342        | Plate           | \$145.00 | 1        |
| A-343        | Mount           | \$123.00 | 1        |
| A-344        | Impeller        | \$269.00 | 1        |
| B-350        | Elbow           | \$46.00  | 3        |
| B-362        | Shaft           | \$176.00 | 2        |
| A-364        | Mount           | \$90.20  | 1        |
| A-367        | Gasket          | \$2.43   | 3        |
| A-369        | Washer          | \$0.81   | 4        |
| A-373        | Gasket          | \$1.10   | 6        |
| A-887        | Cup             | \$0.50   | 9        |
| A-891        | Washer          | \$1.70   | 7        |
| 892          | Washer          | \$7.70   | 14       |
| A893         | Cup             | \$3.70   | 2        |
| A1001        | Gasket          | \$0.81   | 9        |
| A1002        | Shield          | \$26.30  | 4        |
| 101200       | Bearing         | \$24.50  | 1        |
| A1004        | Gasket          | \$0.99   | 9        |
| A1454        | Spring          | \$3.85   | 2        |
| A1455        | Plug            | \$4.35   | 1        |
| A1456        | Retainer        | \$3.60   | 2        |
| 1594         | Seal            | \$7.95   | 1        |
| 1671         | Adapter         | \$6.20   | 8        |
| 1672         | Adapter         | \$2.50   | 23       |
| 1673         | Bracket         | \$5.70   | 12       |

| Part Number | Description                      | Price      | Quantity |
|-------------|----------------------------------|------------|----------|
| 1674        | Clamp                            | \$1.54     | 49       |
| 1675        | Plug                             | \$3.20     | 8        |
| 1681        | Adapter                          | \$17.70    | 9        |
| 1682        | Adapter                          | \$19.50    | 4        |
| 1683        | Bracket                          | \$8.70     | 4        |
| 1684        | Clamp                            | \$1.54     | 4        |
| 1685        | Plug                             | \$2.20     | 2        |
| 1691        | Adapter                          | \$10.90    | 16       |
| 1692        | Adapter                          | \$19.50    | 7        |
| 1693        | Bracket                          | \$10.10    | 15       |
| 1954        | Collar                           | \$7.80     | 6        |
| A2029       | Gasket                           | \$2.10     | 5        |
| 2030        | Overhaul Kit                     | \$107.00   | 2        |
| 2036        | Volute                           | \$112.00   | 1        |
| 2155        | Seal                             | \$16.00    | 1        |
| A2623       | Adapter                          | \$21.85    | 1        |
| 2624        | Plate                            | \$174.78   | 3        |
| 2931        | Elbow                            | \$76.30    | 1        |
| 3332        | Adapter                          | \$12.60    | 12       |
| 3333        | Bracket                          | \$8.50     | 4        |
| 3335        | Plug                             | \$3.90     | 6        |
| 4471        | Adapter                          | \$18.90    | 2        |
| 4472        | Adapter                          | \$18.50    | 12       |
| 4473        | Adapter                          | \$29.00    | 1        |
| 4478        | Bracket                          | \$10.70    | 14       |
| 7030        | Seal                             | \$38.20    | 5        |
| 7031        | Insert                           | \$12.50    | 1        |
| 9031        | Seal                             | \$3.65     | 1        |
| 9599        | O-Ring                           | \$0.25     | 174      |
| 55503       | Bearing                          | \$44.50    | 2        |
| 101250      | Bearing                          | \$10.60    | 14       |
| 150700      | Key                              | \$1.05     | 4        |
| 150740      | Key                              | \$1.07     | 7        |
| MS16997-60  | Screw                            | \$0.65     | 7        |
| D-630277    | Nut                              | \$12.80    | 1        |
| D-D-630379  | Disc                             | \$6.40     | 1        |
| 5427-116    | O-Ring                           | \$0.95     | 58       |
| 964200      | Overhaul Kit                     | \$77.50    | 2        |
| 910060      | Overhaul Kit                     | \$120.00   | 1        |
| 2065RK      | Overhaul Kit                     | \$77.50    | 3        |
| 1 1/4 CC    | 1 1/4 CC Spline Pump             | \$765.00   | 1        |
| 2030        | Pump                             | \$2,060.00 | 1        |
| 1676-1      | 1" Round Boom - Per Foot         | \$3.80     | 60       |
| 1686-1 1/4  | 1 1/4" Streamline Boom- Per Foot | \$5.00     | 50       |
| 3336-1 1/2  | 1 1/2" Round Boom - Per Foot     | \$5.70     | 78       |